The results of the survey indicate that the aggregated loss for households 

across the thirteen (13) areas surveyed was $198,000.00 (One Hundred and Ninety­

eight Thousand Do 11 ars) . Agatash about three ( 3) mi 1 es upstream f ran Bart i ca 

seemed to have suffered the m::>st, with aggregate losses of $120,000.00 (One 

Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) followed by Lanabali $60,000.00 (Sixty 

Thousand Dollars) and Fort Island $18,000.00 (Eighteen Thousand Dollars). No 

other households were affected. 

On businesses 

Aggregated business losses along the river was $14,104,000.00 (Fourteen 

Mi 11 ion One Hundred and Four Thousand Ool lars). Thirty-five (35) businesses were 

interviewed. The highest aggregate claim of $8,299,600.00 (Eight Million Two 

Hundred and Ninety-nine Thousand Six Hundred Ool lars) came fran Bartica followed 

by Lanabali of $3,600,500.00 (Three Million Six Hundred Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars) and the Alphonso's Mining Carrp with $1,260,000.00 (One Million Two 

Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars). Shankland, a holiday resort, suffered a 

loss of $196,000.00 (One Hundred and Ninety-six Thousand Do 1 lars). The 

Cannission is of the view that many of these claims were dubious and if not, were 

highly inflated. 

There was a loss of exports to Carican and other countries as a result of 

a ban irrposed on Guyana seafoods. The loss of foreign exchange earnings was

[...]

accl.lTU lated value for projected rronths of October to Decemer for Custans Out i es 

was G$11,604,274.00 (Eleven Mi 11 ion Six Hundred and Four thousand Two Hundred and 

Seventy-four Dollars). The average rronthly lncane Tax lost for workers was 

G$305,508.00 (Three Hundred and Five Thousand Five Hundred and Eight Dollars) 

with NIS G$8,727.00 (Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-seven Dollars) per 

rronth. 

The estimated loss of incane to workers was G$560, 757. 00 (Five Hundred and 

Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-seven Dollars) to the end of Decerrber. 

So that the grand total of loss to the national econany was G$426,1�9,154.00 

(Four Hundred and Twenty-six Million One Hundred and Thirty-nine Thousand One 

Hundred and Fifty-four Dollars) of which the Governnent's share in Royalties, 

Custans Duties, lncane Tax and NIS would have been G$314,565,014.00 (Three 

Hundred and Fourteen Million Five Hundred and Sixty-five Thousand and Fourteen 

Do 11 ars). 

The Ccrrmission did not hear any evidence of a quanitifable loss in terms 

of local services and goods provided by independent contractors to OC3"1L. This 

figure is rrost probably significant. 

20 

CYANIDE USE - AN EMOTIVE ISSUE